Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: LightTime, LLC
James P. Siepmann	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)06-07-2010	Street Address: P.O. Box 18
	City: Winnebago
Joint Research Agreement	State:wı
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:54985
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/692,175	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Patent Law Office of David Millers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1221 Sun Ridge Road	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Placerville	8. Payment Information
State: <u>cA</u> Zip: <u>95667</u>	
Phone Number: (530) 621-4545	Deposit Account Number 50-1767
Fax Number: (530) 621-4543	Authorized User Name Pat Law Off David Millers
Email Address:	Mathematical Control of State Control
9. Signature: David Millera Signature	May 24, 2011 Date
David T. Millers, Reg. No. 37,396 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 026342 FRAME: 0290

Attorney Docket No.: LTL003US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

James P. Siepmann of 2941 Prairie Wood Drive, Oshkosh, WI 54904,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

LightTime, LLC, a corporation of Wisconsin, having a place of business at P.O. Box 18, Winnebago, WI 54985, hereinafter ASSIGNEE,

the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in: my invention(s) described in United States patent application no. 10/692,175, entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRECISE, ACCURATE AND STABLE OPTICAL TIMING INFORMATION DEFINITION INCLUDING INTERNALLY SELF-CONSISTENT SUBSTANTIALLY JITTER FREE TIMING REFERENCE

which was filed October 22, 2003; all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention(s), including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications. I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of any countries for said invention(s) and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me. I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said patent applications, and generally to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in any and all countries; and I authorize and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other authority having the duty or power to issue patents in any country issue all patents granted for said invention(s) to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 026342 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 05/24/2011